502031692 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David F. Tunmore	05/07/2012
W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	05/07/2012
Robert J. Simon	05/04/2012
Timothy J. Young	08/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13461832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5854771148

 Phone:
 585-477-4656

 Email:
 us-patent@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Randall
Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K002022US01/RRS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Randall

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028819 FRAME: 0864

\$40 00 13461

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

INKJET PRINTER WITH IN-FLIGHT DROPLET DRYING SYSTEM

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
And Man Devider of	
Assignor # 1: David F. Tunmore Assignor # 2: W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	Date: 5-7-2012
Assignor # 2: W. Charles Kasiske Jr. Assignor # 3: Robert James Simon	Date: 5/7/12- Date: 1/12/14/17/2012
Assignor # 4: Timothy John Young	Date:
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to I to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications und regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eain the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We for myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodamemoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed. Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	already filed as Serial No. 13/461,832 on May 02, 2012 her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart anal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in a hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of a entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time castman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and by of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable or the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or astman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense lak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, and to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in lings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all anted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such that company or its designee. This document shall be governed, the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
David F. Tunmore	Eastman, Lodal Company
Date: 5-7-2012	3000 Research Blist
Witnessed: Halleman	Dufton OH 45420-4003
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
Lat Charles Parada Sia	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	Zastman Krack Company
Date: 5/7/12	HOD REMARKA BANK
11 21	Do 1. 11/2/20 1/200
Witnessed: Will Mullimy	Luyten, ut 43920-4002

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Robert James Simon	Eastmen Xalek Company
Date: MAY 4 20/2	300 Keseach Blud
Witnessed: Miller Mille	Digton OH 45420-4003
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 4 Timothy John Young	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

INKJET PRINTER WITH IN-FLIGHT DROPLET DRYING SYSTEM

II. I MODELL X MARKET X MINW V / X X N.X AL V A	THE COME AND THE STANK STANK COME COME THE
which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor #1: David F. Tunmore	Date:
Assignor # 2: W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	Date:
Assignor # 3: Robert James Simon	Date:
Assignor #4: Timothy John Young	Date: 8/15/12
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to E to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications underegulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Es in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We for myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kod memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any exparte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	already filed as Serial No. 13/461,832 on May 02, 2012 her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart anal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in a hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of tentire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time dastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and y of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable or the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or astman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title in the agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense tak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, as to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in ings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all inted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such dak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.
Signature of Assignor #1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
David F. Tunmore	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	
Date:	
Witnessed:	

PATENT REEL: 028819 FRAME: 0867

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Robert James Simon	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor #4	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor #4	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 4 Z	Witness Address, if other than
Tail 14-	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650

PATENT REEL: 028819 FRAME: 0868